
146 to 220), Tree Swallow (from 5040 
to 6218), Bank Swallow (from 2100 
to 3010), American Pipit (from 53 to 
203), Warbling Vireo (83 to 111 ), 
Blue-winged Warbler (54 to 67), 
Black-throated Blue Warbler (from 
20 to 27), Hooded Warbler (from 24 
to 32), Wilson's Warbler (46 to 59), 
Clay-colored Sparrow (from 10 to 
26), and White-crowned Sparrow 
(1732 to 2222). 

Where were the shorebirds? Why 
so few Semipalmated Plovers (67) 
and Upland Sandpipers (8)? Others 
seemed scarce as well. 

In addition to the records above, 
single Brewster's Warblers (not in-

eluded in these Count totals) were 
reported from both Cook and 
Winnebago counties. 

Now for TABLE 7. Details in 
this table identify how much time and 
effort were spent throughout the state 
to count the birds. Without this infor
mation the results could not be ana
lyzed in a meaningful way. The col
umns in TABLE 7 identify 1) the 
county; 2) the AREA ofthe state ( 1, 2, 
3 or 4) in which the county occurs; 3) 
the number of species reported; 4) the 
number of countable birds reported; 
5) the number of birders in the county; 
6) the number of birding parties in the 
county; 7) the beginning and ending 

time (in the 24-hour system with 
ow ling hours before and/or after day
light hours marked by an asterisk); 8) 
the number of party miles walked 
(W) and driven (D); 9) the number of 
party hours walked (W) and driven 
(D); and 10) the county compiler. 

As you peruse this report you'll 
notice the species order is the same as 
the new Checklists and Field Cards 
(vultures follow storks and herons, 
shrikes and vireos follow flycatchers, 
cardinals and buntings follow spar
rows, etc.) I realize it's difficult to 
accept the new species order, but, 
we'll all get used to it eventually. 

TABLE 6: Species Account, continued 

Species 
Northern Bobwhite 
YellowRai1 
KingRai1 
Virginia Rail 
Sora 
Purple Gallinule 
Common Moorhen 
American Coot 
Sandhill Crane 
Black-bellied Plover 
American Golden-Plover 
Semipalmated Plover 
Killdeer 
Greater Yellow legs 
Lesser Yellow legs 
Solitary Sandpiper 
Willet 
Spotted Sandpiper 
Upland Sandpiper 
Ruddy Thrnstone 
Sanderling 
Semipalmated Sandpiper 
Western Sandpiper 
Least Sandpiper 
White-rumped Sandpiper 
Baird's Sandpiper 
Pectoral Sandpiper 
Dnnlin 
Stilt Sandpiper 
Short-billed Dowitcher 
Long-billed Dowitcher 
Common Snipe 
American Woodcock 
Wilson 's Phalarope 
Laughing Gull 
Franklin's Gull 
Bonaparte's Gull 
Ring-billed Gull 
Herring Gull 
Thayer's Gull 
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Co.s 
74 

2 
3 

18 
42 

I# 
9 

65 
9 
9 

17 
21 

100 
47 
68 
67 

9 
82* 
5 
1 
2 

27 
2 

57 
10 

1 
42 
19 

8* 
28 
4 

38 
30 
19 

1 
1 
6 

46 
13 

1 

Birds 
809 

2 
4 

65 
507 

20 
1721 

127 
43 

4267 
67 

3775 
369 

2004 
784 

33 
996 

8 
1 

32 
221 

10 
1551 

25 
2 

1101 
224 

38* 
157 

9 
120 
142 
55 

2 
1 

313 
16855 

174 
1 

Hi ghCounty 
Union 
Two counties 
Winnebago 
Rock Island 
DuPage 
I# Cook 
Two counties 
Cook 
Lake 
Boone 
Edgar 
Pope 
DuPage 
Lake 
Will 
Lake 
Cook 
Cook 
Three counties 
Clinton 
Lake 
Mason 
Jasper 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Knox 
Jasper 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Greene 
Macon 
DuPage 
Lake 
Two counties 
Franklin 
Winnebago 
Lake 
Cook 
Cook 
Lake 

(Total) 
(47) 

(1) 
(2) 

(11) 
(75) 
#(1) 

(6) 
(140) 

(68) 
(25) 

(1524) 
(17) 

(133) 
(48) 

(319) 
(113) 

(13) 
(109) 

(2) 
(1) 

(30) 
(48) 
(7) 

(226) 
(14) 

(2) 
(220) 
(144) 
*(21) 
(20) 

(4) 
(15) 
(26) 

(6) 
(2) 
(1) 

(265) 
(13934) 

(90) 
(1) 

Species 
Glaucous Gull 
Caspian Tern 
Common Tern 
Forster's Tern 
Least Tern 
Black Tern 
Rock Dove 
Eurasian Collared-Dove 
Mourning Dove 
Monk Parakeet 
Black-billed Cuckoo 
Yellow-billed Cuckoo 
Barn Owl 
Eastern Screech-Owl 
Great Homed Owl 
Barred Owl 
Common Nighthawk 
Chuck-will's-widow 
Whip-poor-will 
Chimney Swift 
Ruby-thr'td Hummingbird 
Belted Kingfisher 
Red-headed Woodpecker 
Red-bellied Woodpecker 
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 
Downy Woodpecker 
Hairy Woodpecker 
Northern Flicker 
Pileated Woodpecker 
Olive-sided Flycatcher 
Eastern Wood-Pewee 
Yellow-bellied Flycatcher 
Acadian Flycatcher 
Alder Flycatcher 
Willow Flycatcher 
Least Flycatcher 
Eastern Phoebe 
Great Crested Flycatcher 
Eastern Kingbird 
Scissor-tailed Flycatcher 

Co.s 
1 

11 
11 
17 

1# 
15 

100* 
3''' 

100 
2# 

26 
67 

1 
36 
74 
79 
59 
12 
63 

100# 
88* 
79 
99 
97 
11 
98 
81 
97 
58# 
13 
83 
7 

48* 
1 

25 
63 
92# 
92* 
98 

1# 

Birds Hi gh County 
1 Madison 

436 Lake 
676 Lake 
616 Lake 

1 Pulaski 
88 Lake 

5122 Cook 
15 Effingham 

10558 Du Page 
31 Cook 
48 Hamilton 

448 Union 
5* Union 

103 
297 
353 
293 

54* 
468 

8509 
853 
406 

2148 
2445 

25 
2042 

422 
2007 

276 
17 

889 
8 

354 
1 

63 
656* 

1123* 
1318 
3589* 

1# 

Union 
Two counties 
Union 
Richland 
Hamilton 
Union 
Cook 
Calhoun 
Two counties 
Pike 
Cook 
Cook 
Cook 
Cook 
Cook 
Union 
Four counties 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Massac 
Cook 
Cook 
Union 
Union 
Pipe 
Monroe 

(Total) 
(1) 

(270) 
(643) 
(458) 

(1) 
(34) 

(606) 
*(12) 
(463) 

(29) 
(7) 

(68) 
*(5) 
(15) 
(24) 
(34) 
(21) 
(12) 
(76) 

(589) 
(68) 
(25) 

(135) 
(114) 

(12) 
(15 1) 

(30) 
(204) 

(52) 
(2) 

(149) 
(2) 

(141) 
(1) 

(16) 
*(220) 

(63) 
(99) 

(212) 
#(1) 

133 


