146 to 220), Tree Swallow (from 5040 to 6218), Bank Swallow (from 2100 to 3010), American Pipit (from 53 to 203), Warbling Vireo (83 to 111), Blue-winged Warbler (54 to 67), Black-throated Blue Warbler (from 20 to 27), Hooded Warbler (from 24 to 32), Wilson's Warbler (46 to 59), Clay-colored Sparrow (from 10 to 26), and White-crowned Sparrow (1732 to 2222).

Where were the shorebirds? Why so few Semipalmated Plovers (67) and Upland Sandpipers (8)? Others seemed scarce as well.

In addition to the records above, single Brewster's Warblers (not in-

cluded in these Count totals) were reported from both Cook and Winnebago counties.

Now for TABLE 7. Details in this table identify how much time and effort were spent throughout the state to count the birds. Without this information the results could not be analyzed in a meaningful way. The columns in TABLE 7 identify 1) the county; 2) the AREA of the state (1, 2, 3 or 4) in which the county occurs; 3) the number of species reported; 4) the number of countable birds reported; 5) the number of birders in the county; 6) the number of birding parties in the county; 7) the beginning and ending

time (in the 24-hour system with owling hours before and/or after daylight hours marked by an asterisk); 8) the number of party miles walked (W) and driven (D); 9) the number of party hours walked (W) and driven (D); and 10) the county compiler.

As you peruse this report you'll notice the species order is the same as the new Checklists and Field Cards (vultures follow storks and herons, shrikes and vireos follow flycatchers, cardinals and buntings follow sparrows, etc.) I realize it's difficult to accept the new species order, but, we'll all get used to it eventually.

TABLE 6: Species Account, continued

Species	Co.s	Birds	Hi gh County	(Total)	Species	Co.s	Birds	Hi gh County	(Total)
Northern Bobwhite	74	809	Union	(47)	Glaucous Gull	1	1	Madison	(1)
Yellow Rail	2	2	Two counties	(1)	Caspian Tern	11	436	Lake	(270)
King Rail	3	4	Winnebago	(2)	Common Tern	11	676	Lake	(643)
Virginia Rail	18	65	Rock Island	(11)	Forster's Tern	17	616	Lake	(458)
Sora	42	507	DuPage	(75)	Least Tern	1#	1	Pulaski	(1)
Purple Gallinule	1#		I# Cook	#(1)	Black Tern	15	88	Lake	(34)
Common Moorhen	9	20	Two counties	(6)	Rock Dove	100*	5122	Cook	(606)
American Coot	65	1721	Cook	(140)	Eurasian Collared-Dove	3*	15	Effingham	*(12)
Sandhill Crane	9	127	Lake	(68)	Mouming Dove	100	10558	Du Page	(463)
Black-bellied Plover	9	43	Boone	(25)	Monk Parakeet	2#	31	Cook	(29)
American Golden-Plover	17	4267	Edgar	(1524)	Black-billed Cuckoo	26	48	Hamilton	(7)
Semipalmated Plover	21	67	Pope	(17)	Yellow-billed Cuckoo	67	448	Union	(68)
Killdeer	100	3775	Du Page	(133)	Barn Owl	1	5*	Union	*(5)
Greater Yellowlegs	47	369	Lake	(48)	Eastern Screech-Owl	36	103	Union	(15)
Lesser Yellowlegs	68	2004	Will	(319)	Great Horned Owl	74	297	Two counties	(24)
Solitary Sandpiper	67	784	Lake	(113)	Barred Owl	79	353	Union	(34)
Willet	9	33	Cook	(13)	Common Nighthawk	59	293	Richland	(21)
Spotted Sandpiper	82*	996	Cook	(109)	Chuck-will's-widow	12	54*	Hamilton	(12)
Upland Sandpiper	5	8	Three counties	(2)	Whip-poor-will	63	468	Union	(76)
Ruddy Turnstone	1	1	Clinton	(1)	Chimney Swift	100#	8509	Cook	(589)
Sanderling	2	32	Lake	(30)	Ruby-thr'td Hummingbird	88*	853	Calhoun	(68)
Semipalmated Sandpiper	27	221	Mason	(48)	Belted Kingfisher	79	406	Two counties	(25)
Western Sandpiper	2	10	Jasper	(7)	Red-headed Woodpecker	99	2148	Pike	(135)
Least Sandpiper	57	1551	Clinton	(226)	Red-bellied Woodpecker	97	2445	Cook	(114)
White-rumped Sandpiper	10	25	Clinton	(14)	Yellow-bellied Sapsucker	11	25	Cook	(12)
Baird's Sandpiper	1	2	Knox	(2)	Downy Woodpecker	98	2042	Cook	(151)
Pectoral Sandpiper	42	1101	Jasper	(220)	Hairy Woodpecker	81	422	Cook	(30)
Dunlin	19	224	Clinton	(144)	Northern Flicker	97	2007	Cook	(204)
Stilt Sandpiper	8*	38*	Clinton	*(21)	Pileated Woodpecker	58#	276	Union	(52)
Short-billed Dowitcher	28	157	Greene	(20)	Olive-sided Flycatcher	13	17	Four counties	(2)
Long-billed Dowitcher	4	9	Macon	(4)	Eastern Wood-Pewee	83	889	Union	(149)
Common Snipe	38	120	Du Page	(15)	Yellow-bellied Flycatcher	7	8	Union	(2)
American Woodcock	30	142	Lake	(26)	Acadian Flycatcher	48*	354	Union	(141)
Wilson's Phalarope	19	55	Two counties	(6)	Alder Flycatcher	1	1	Massac	(1)
Laughing Gull	1	2	Franklin	(2)	Willow Flycatcher	25	63	Cook	(16)
Franklin's Gull	1	1	Winnebago	(1)	Least Flycatcher	63	656*	Cook	*(220)
Bonaparte's Gull	6	313	Lake	(265)	Eastern Phoebe	92#	1123*	Union	(63)
Ring-billed Gull	46	16855	Cook	(13934)	Great Crested Flycatcher	92*	1318	Union	(99)
Herring Gull	13	174	Cook	(90)	Eastern Kingbird	98	3589*	Pipe	(212)
Thayer's Gull	_ 1	1	Lake	(1)	Scissor-tailed Flycatcher	1#	1#	Monroe	#(1)